Pressure Regulators
4 Compressed Air Preparation – variobloc60
4
va
rio
bl
oc
Battery regulators type 490 - G 1/4 – G 1

Diaphragm complete with slip ring
Seal cone complete
Order key for all variants:
A – lockable, with padlock
additional optionsD – gauge with color code 0 -16 bar
2 – 0,5 -   6 bar
3 – 0,5 - 10 bar control range (p2)
4 – 0,5 - 16 bar
2 – G 1/4
size I3 – G 3/8
6 – G 1/2 connection threads
8 – G 3/4 size II
9 – G 1**
2 – with gauge
4 – without gauge
490.xxxx
Size I II
Connection
thread G1/4 ,G3/8 G 1/2,G3/4 G1**
A 48 70 125
B 98 134 134
C 48 70 70
D (ø) 28 39 39
E 68 98 98
F 24  35 35
I M30x1,5 M42x1,5 M42x1,5
M 84 106 106
N (ø) 40 50 50
V G1/4 G1/2 + G3/4 G3/4
Dimensions [mm]
for example:
490.233 – without
gauge = 490.433
Fixing and assembling options see page 70 seq.